receipt of required compensation and with the condition that petitioner Gartland provide 
an easement for continued access to Gartland’s adjacent neighbor to the north as 
referenced in Finding B above. 

Section 3.  Compensation.  In accordance with GHMC 12.14.018 the 

amount of Three Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($3,200) shall be required from 
petitioner Gartland in exchange for the vacation. 

Section 4.  Duties of City Clerk.  The City Clerk is hereby directed to 

record a certified copy of this ordinance with the office of the Pierce County Auditor only 
after receipt of the required compensation in Section 3.